

Question: 3/9/26

Posted: 3/17/26

1. Are there any specific Professional License or Certification requirements for the Project Manager or any other proposed personnel under this contract?

Answer:

Although there are no specific Professional License or Certification requirements for the Project Manager or other assigned personnel, it is expected that all assigned personnel have experience in tolling agency traffic and revenue analysis, studies and reporting.

2. What are the immediate THEA needs from the given scope of work to be fulfilled by the T&R consultant post award of the contract?

Answer:

There is an expectation that any ad hoc requirements for traffic analysis be performed, as requested, upon contract NTP, but there are no specific date driven tasks anticipated immediately. THEA's annual revenue sufficiency and annual revenue T&R will be the scheduled deliverable in the Spring of 2027.